www.belimo.com S4-VRD3 • en • v1.3 • 09.2010 • Subject to changes � / 12
System information VAV-Universal VRD3
VAV system solution
for non-pressure-dependent applications
in enclosed spaces
Table of contents
Technical data sheet
Brief description	 3

*	 If the ZTH-VAV has been disconnected from the VRD3 without reactivation of the «Auto» stage, then the
VRD3 will be reset to automatic operation after max. 120 s.
Connection Connection to Cable type and order designation
VRD3, RJ «Service» socket ZK6-GEN Accessories
PP connection (terminal 4), e.g. control
cabinet terminals
ZK2-GEN Accessories
white
blue
turquoise
1
2
3
4
GND
~ / +
PP
ZTH-VAV
▲ ▼ – + OK
1 42
VRD2
VRD3
Power
S
e
r
v
ic
e
Actuator
min
%nom
max
%nom
Tool
Tool
ZK6-GEN
ZK2-GEN
white
blue
turquoise
For detailed documentation concerning the handling and function of the ZTH-VAV, see ZTH-VAV instruction
manual at www.belimo.eu
VRD3 Setting with VAV adjustment tool ZTH-VAV
www.belimo.com S4-VRD3 • en • v1.3 • 09.2010 • Subject to changes 11 / 12
Actuator variants (standard actuators)
Type Actuator Features
Rotary actuators  0 … 90° LM24A-V –	Damper actuator for VAV-Universal
–	AC/DC 24 V, modulating, 5 Nm
–	Control DC 6.0 ±4 V from VRD3 controller
–	Motor running time 110 ... 150 s
–	Connection: cable with plug
–	Angle of rotation 90°
–	For dimensions see data sheet LM24A-MF
NM24A-V –	Damper actuator for VAV-Universal
–	AC/DC 24 V, modulating, 10 Nm
–	Control DC 6.0 ±4 V from VRD3 controller
–	Motor running time 120 s
–	Connection: cable with plug
–	Angle of rotation 90°
–	For dimensions see data sheet NM24A-MF
SM24A-V –	Damper actuator for VAV-Universal
–	AC/DC 24 V, modulating, 20 Nm
–	Control DC 6.0 ±4 V from VRD3 controller
–	Motor running time 120 s
–	Connection: cable with plug
–	Angle of rotation 90°
–	For dimensions see data sheet SM24A-MF
Spring-return actuators 0 … 90° LF24-V –	Spring-return actuator for VAV-Universal
–	AC/DC 24 V, modulating, 4 Nm
–	Control DC 6.0 ±4 V from VRD3 controller
–	Running time motor 120...300 s